

## **Tabulation of Bids**

R.A. Cullinan, A Division of

Project: Forrest Hill Avenue, Sheridan Road to Knoxville Avenue (IL Route 40)
---

United Contractors Midwest, Inc. PO Box 166 County: Peoria 7/10/2014 Date: Local Agency: City of Peoria, 3505 N. Dries Ln, Peoria IL 61761 10:00 AM Time: Tremont, Illinois 61568 5% Bid Bond

Section: 12-00362-00-PV Appropriation: Estimate: \$2,238,949.00

S. Reeise, S. Letsky, R. Blancaflor, D. Watkins, S. Alwan (BLR), J. Geades (BLR),

L. Savorgino (Farnsworth), E. Munday (CMT), UCM Rep, Otto Baum Rep

					Unit		
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Price		Total	
	WATERMAIN, 8" DIAMETER, DUCTILE IRON, OPEN CUT	L.F.	2,567	\$	88.67	\$	227,615.89
	WATERMAIN, 6" DIAMETER, DUCTILE IRON, OPEN CUT	L.F.	211	\$	68.16	\$	14,381.76
	16 INCH PVC SDR 21 CASING FOR WATER/SEWER CROSSING	L.F.	22	\$	108.60	\$	2,389.20
	16 INCH STEEL CASING PIPE FOR WATERMAIN (0.250 INCH WALL THICKNESS)	L.F.	24	\$	141.21	\$	3,389.04
	GATE VALVE AND BOX, 8" DIAMETER	EACH	11	\$	1,575.00	\$	17,325.00
	GATE VALVE AND BOX, 6" DIAMETER	EACH	6	\$	1,218.00	\$	7,308.00
	TAPPING SLEEVE AND TAPPING GATE VALVE, 8" DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$	7,029.75	\$	7,029.75
	TAPPING SLEEVE AND TAPPING GATE VALVE, 6" DIAMETER	EACH	2	\$	3,853.50	\$	7,707.00
	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	LBS.	1,220	\$	14.03	\$	17,116.60
	FIRE HYDRANT (3-WAY)	EACH	6	\$	2,336.25	\$	14,017.50
	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH	6	\$	446.25	\$	2,677.50
	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	554	\$	70.43	\$	39,018.22
	PAVEMENT REMOVAL FOR WATERMAIN	SY	2,080	\$	16.82	\$	34,985.60
	CONCRETE PAVEMENT PLACEMENT	SY	2,080	\$	58.37	\$	121,409.60
	WATERMAIN TESTING AND DISINFECTION	L.S.	1	\$	12,497.53	\$	12,497.53
		Total	As Read				\$528,868.19
Remarks:	Addendum #1 was issued on 6/27/14	Bid	As Corrected				

> Addendum #2 was issued on 7/03/14 Addenddum #3 was issued on 7/07/14